(APPORTIONMENT WHEN TENDERS ARE IN EXCESS OF FACILITIES) will apply when Tenders 

are in excess of facilities. 

15.   MINIMUM TENDER 

Tenders for the transportation of Petroleum Products for which Carrier has facilities will be accepted  into 

Carrier’s system in quantities of not less than twenty -five thousand (25,000) Barrels aggregate from one or 
more Shippers as operations permit and provided such Petroleum Products are of similar quality  and 

characteristics as is being transported from receipt point to destination point; except  that Carrier reserves 
the right to accept any quantity of Petroleum Products from any other facility to which Carrier’s facilities are